
Tenga en cuenta la ficha técnica de la fábrica en inglés. 
 
 

 

                                  Especif icaciones   

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Numero 
de 

Modelo 

Agujeros para 
Grifería 

Profundidad Ubicación del 
drenaje 

30-AA-
G18185 

N/A 21,59 cm Posterior 
Central 

Descripción 
 

 Lavaplatos sencillo,  
 De instalación: Bajoponer. 
 Acero inoxidable calibre 18, acabado cepillado 
 Soportes de montaje incluidos 
 Sistema de absorción de sonido SoundSHIELD™   

 
Dimensiones 
 
 Total: 55,88 cm x 45,72 cm 
 Poceta: 50,8 cm x 40,64 cm 
 Tamaño del drenaje: 3-5/8" 

 
 

Dimensiones de corte 
 

 Plantilla de corte incluida 
 Plantilla N° 22516 

 
  Estándares 
 

 Certificado por terceros, ASME A112.19.3/CSA 
B45.4 todos los requerimientos aplicables a los 
que se hace referencia en el mismo 

 
Garantía 

 
 Garantía limitada de 2 años por daños internos de 

fabricación. 
 

www.accesoriosyacabados.com
Serviaccesorios: 321 460 6501



CRITICAL DIMENSIONS
(DO NOT SCALE)

Model
Number

G18185

Faucet
Holes

N/A 8-1/2" Rear (Center)

Depth-
Inches

Drain
Placement

Installation Detail22"
(559mm)

20"
(508mm)

18"
(457mm)

16"
(406mm)

3-5/8" (92mm) 
DIA. TYP.

4-1/2"
(114mm)

18"

22”
20”

16”

COUNTERTOP

BRACKET
(Included)#10-32 SCREW

(Not Included)

WINGNUT
(Not Included)

WASHER
(Not Included)   

Silicone Sealant

SINK DESCRIPTION
•	 1800 Series single bowl undermount sink
•	 18 gauge stainless steel, brushed finish
•	 Mounting brackets included, no other hardware included 
•	 SoundSHIELD™ sound absorbing system
WARRANTY
•	 Lifetime limited warranty to the original homeowner
•	 10 year limited warranty when used in a Multi-family installation
•	 5 year limited warranty when used in a Commercial installation
•	 Visit www.moen.com/customer-support/warranty for complete 

details and limitations

SINK DIMENSIONS
•	 Overall: 22" x 18"
•	 Bowl: 20" x 16"
•	 Drain Size: 3-5/8"
CUT OUT DIMENSIONS
•	 Cut out template included
•	 Template ordering number 22516
STANDARDS
•	 Third party certified to meet ASME A112.19.3/CSA B45.4 and all 

applicable specifications referenced therein

S p e c i f i c a t i o n s

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL:  1-800-BUY-MOEN
www.moen.comRev. 5/18


